PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kwang Ju Lee	06/05/2009
Jong Sik Kim	06/05/2009
Ra Young Yoon	06/05/2009
Mok Kun Jeong	06/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medison Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchun-gun		
City:	Kangwon-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	Code: 250-870		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12491168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: scgenua@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Jaime D. Choi, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	363854-999154	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime D. Choi	

PATENT REEL: 022897 FRAME: 0880 \$40.00 124

500899809

Total Attachments: 2

source=8111-146-999_Assignment#page1.tif source=8111-146-999_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022897 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

Dis 9-d	D Center, Discusser & Medison cusser & Medison 1003	Building, 10 Daechi-dong	I. Jong Sik; YOON, Ra Young; and JE n Building, 1003 Daechi-dong, Gangna 03 Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Scoul z, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-851, Republiorea, respectively are the inventors of t	im-gu, Seoul 135-851, Republic of Korea	ublic of Korea; 3FL ; 3FL, R&D cente
		ven date her			
	which is identified by Jones Day of		rewith or		
	which was filed on , App				
8	We hereby authorize and requ			•	
	number, 12/491.168 file	ed <u>6/24/0</u>	1999) the filing date and application n	insert here in parenthese umber of said application w	s (Application then known.
consider the considered the considered the countries of the countries of an accommoder the countries of the	FORMATION NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is house presents do hereby sell, assign entire right, title and interest in, to a inuations thereof, and all Patents of inuations for industrial property problem in any hereafter be filed for said applications and the right to claim the United States, the International destic laws of the country in which adding, without limitation, patents, utry or countries foreign to the United AND WE HEREBY authorized to the country or countries foreign to the United States, the International ding, without limitation, patents, utry or countries foreign to the United AND WE HEREBY authorized to the country or countries foreign to the United States and applications as aforesaid redance with the terms of this instruction on applications as aforesaid. AND WE HEREBY further sentatives and assigns, any facts kette all divisional, continuing, reissing the country of the count	OF AN ENHA- sideration of creby acknow, transfer and under the fine United of the United of the United of the Same Convention in the same Convention in the States and request and request and agree the United States and u	(angdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchun-ri, t, title and interest in, to and under the st, title and interest in, to and under the st. ANCED ELASTIC IMAGE IN AN ULTRAS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to use wiedged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, had set over, unto the said ASSIGNEB, it is said invention, and the said United St. States which may be granted thereon scluding, without limitation, all applica any country or countries foreign to the at the priority rights derived from said United for the Protection of Industrial Propertolication is filed, as may be applicable; st, inventors' certificates and designs with all extensions, renewals and reissues to the Commissioner of Patents and Tracates, whose duty it is to issue patents or the same to the said ASSIGNEB, its such that we have full right to convey the end conflict herewith. Indicates and assigns, to obtain and enforced the conflictions, make all rightful oaths actives and assigns, to obtain and enforced the conflictions.	aid invention and the said a GOUND SYSTEM is in hand paid, and other are sold, assigned, transferred is successors, legal representates application and all dividend all reissues and extensitions for patents, utility me United States, together within and all forms of industrial phich may be granted for sa thereof; demarks of the United States other evidence or forms of eccessors, legal representative tire interest herein assigned to the said ASSIGNEE, its any legal proceeding, sign	good and valuable ed and set over, and tatives and assigns sions, renewals and ons thereof; and all todels, and designs with the right to file der the Patent Laws all agreement or the property protection, id invention in any les, and any Official industrial property ves and assigns, in and that we have a successors, legal all lawful papers,
			r hands and seals the day and year set opposite		id invention in an
1,				· · · · · ·	
Date	June 5	2009	Lee Kwang Ju	LEE, Kwang Ju	1.0
		-		Dist, Khang 30	L.S.
Date	June 5	, 2009	KIM JONG SIK	KIM, Jong Sik	L.S.
Date	June 5	, 2009	Your Ra Young	YOON, Ra Young	L.S.
Date	June 5	, 2009		JEONG, Mok Kun	L.S.
State of					
County) SS.:				
	,	00 6.2			
	personally known to me	09, before me, on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the namon(s) who	Public, personally appeared	dithin inetrement and
acknow person(ledged to me that he/she/they executed s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	une same in n	IS/NCNINCIT AUTOCTOCAL CAMPACITUTES) and that	by his/her/their signature(s) or	the instrument the
		•	, woods are manufall		
	WITNESS my hand and official s	cal			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*****		

PATENT REEL: 022897 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LEE, Kwang Ju; KIM, Jong Sik; YOON, Ra Young; and JEONG, Mok Kun, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at 3FL, R&D center, Discusser & Medison Building, 1003 Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-851, Republic of Korea; 3FL, R&D center, Discusser & Medison Building, 1003 Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-851, Republic of Korea; 3FL, R&D center, Discusser & Medison Building, 1003 Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-851, Republic of Korea; and Boram Apt, 203-907, Sangaye 9-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul 139-768, Republic of Korea, respectively are the inventors of the invention in for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States			
	which is executed on 🔲 ever	n date herev	with or
	which is identified by Jones Day doc	ket no.	
		ation No.	
⊠ ` 1	We hereby authorize and request number, 12/491,168 filed	0ur attor 724/09	ney, , of Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Application), the filing date and application number of said application when known.
and WHEREAS, MEDISON CO., LTD, of 114 Yangdukwon-ri. Nam-myun, Hongchun-gun, Kangwon-do 250-870, Republic of Korea. ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application: FORMATION OF AN ENHANCED ELASTIC IMAGE IN AN ULTRASCOUND SYSTEM NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to an under the said invention, and the right to file such asplications of representatives and all extensions and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, application under the Patent Laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicate; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which m			
count :		ounto set our	hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date	June 5	2009	LEE, Kwang Ju L.S.
Date	June 5	, 2009	KIM, Jong Sik L.S.
Date	June 5	, 2009	YOON, Ra Young L.S.
Date	June 5	, 2009	MKJean JEONG, Mok Kun L.S.
State o) SS.: of)		
On, Notary Public, personally appeared, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and			
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal			

PATENT RECORDED: 06/30/2009 REEL: 022897 FRAME: 0883